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Institute Name: JSS Academy of Higher Education and Research [IR-O-U-0222]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 570 240 190 - - -
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 200 200 200 200 - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 300 300 250 300 300 -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 400 520 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 200 240 240 - - -
PG [6 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60 60 60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [3 Years 440 557 997 384 565 48 194 351 126 36 19 364
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 448 361 809 204 580 25 234 421 35 73 62 485
Program(s)]
UG [5 Years 585 867 1452 367 1069 16 30 348 75 69 39 195
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 398 493 891 497 385 9 147 334 68 54 146 213
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 291 353 644 295 333 16 30 163 3 21 14 155
Program(s)]
PG [6 Year 138 219 357 94 244 19 157 116 3 37 102 131
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

placed

No. of students

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15

240

194

2015-16

2016-17

191

112

ONLY)

400000(FOUR LAKHS | 73




2015-16

240

234

2016-17

2017-18

233

144

489905(FOUR LAKHS
EIGHTY NINE
THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND FIVE
ONLY)

89

2016-17

190

190

2017-18

2018-19

193

123

646000(SIX LAKHS
FORTY SIX
THOUSAND ONLY)

70

UG [4 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2013-14

200

200

2014-15

2016-17

184

88

423000(FOUR LAKHS
TWENTY THREE
THOUSAND ONLY)

94

2014-15

200

200

2015-16

2017-18

204

107

496508(FOUR LAKHS
NINTY SIX
THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND
EIGHT ONLY)

97

2015-16

200

200

2016-17

2018-19

204

82

650000(SIX LAKHS
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

122

UG [5 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2012-13

250

250

2013-14

2016-17

243

79

440000(FOUR LAKHS
FORTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

161

2013-14

300

300

2014-15

2017-18

97

499600(FOUR LAKHS
NINTY NINE
THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED ONLY)

194

2014-15

300

300

2015-16

2018-19

250

114

657000(SIX LAKHS
FIFTY SEVEN
THOUSAND ONLY)

135

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2015-16

639

531

2016-17

527

408

460000(FOUR LAKHS
SIXTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

117

2016-17

520

498

2017-18

493

312

527524(FIVE LAKHS
TWENTY SEVEN
THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND
TWENTY FOUR
ONLY)

181




2017-18

520

498

2018-19

498

308

683400(SIX LAKHS
EIGHTY THREE
THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED ONLY)

189

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2014-15 292 196 2015-16 0 2016-17 196 127 475000(FOUR LAKHS | 69
SEVENTY FIVE
THOUSAND ONLY)
2015-16 200 198 2016-17 0 2017-18 195 132 566904(FIVE LAKHS 63
SIXTY SIX
THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND
FOUR ONLY)
2016-17 240 240 2017-18 0 2018-19 240 171 621510(SIX LAKHS 69
TWENTY ONE
THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND TEN
ONLY)
PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic Year No. of first year No. of first year Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of No. of students
students intake in the | students admitted in stipulated time placed placed selected for Higher
year the year graduates(Amount in Studies
Rs.)
2011-12 60 60 2016-17 58 37 400000(FOUR LAKHS | 21
ONLY)
2012-13 60 60 2017-18 60 42 618607(SIX LAKHS 18
EIGHTEEN
THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND
SEVEN ONLY)
2013-14 60 60 2018-19 60 49 743200(SEVEN 11
LAKHS FORTY
THREE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED
ONLY)
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)
Total Students
Full Time 197
Part Time 98
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 45 31 25
Part Time 18 6 9




Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

49724720 (Four Crore ninety Seven lakhs Twenty four
thousand seven hundred and twenty only)

41513316 (Four Crore fifteen lakhs thirteen thousand three
hundred and sixteen only)

33875180 (Three crore thirty eight lakhs seventy five thousand
one hundred and eighty only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

98679565 (Nine crore eighty six lakhs seventy nine thousand
five hundred and sixty five only)

50978976 (Five crores nine lakhs seventy eight thousand nine
hundred and seventy six only)

27158976 (Two crore seventy one lakhs fifty eight thousand
nine hundred and seventy six)

Engineering Workshops

10852000 (One Crore eight lakhs fifty two thousand only)

7284068 (Seventy two lakhs eighty four thousand and sixty
eight only)

6828772 (Sixty eight lakhs twenty eight thousand seven
hundred and seventy two only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

127100037 (Twelve crore seventy one lakhs and thirty seven
only)

100668292 (Ten crores six lakhs six ty eight thousand two
hundred an d ninety two only)

39197566 (Three crore ninety one lakhs ninety seven thousand
five hundred and sixty six only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

1471367795 (One forty seven crore thirteen lakhs sixty seven
thousand seven hundred ninety five only)

1272909233 (One twenty seven crores twenty nine lakhs nine
thousand two hundred and thirty three)

789026284 (Seventy eight crores ninety lakhs twenty six
thousand two hundred and eighty four only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

600962346 (Sixty crores nine lakhs sixty thousand three
hundred and forty six only)

507443836 (Fifty crore seventy four lakhs forty three thousand
eight hundred and thirty six only)

90827544 (Nine crore eight lakhs twenty seven thousand five
hundred and forty four only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

23129161 (Two crores thirty one lakhs twenty nine thousand
one hundred sixty one only)

17183225 (One crore seventy one lakhs eighty three thousand
two hundred and twenty five only)

10342518 (One crore three lakhs forty two thousand five
hundred an d eighteen only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings




