National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2020'

Institute Name: JSS Academy of Higher Education and Research [IR-O-U-0222]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	570	240	190	-	-	-
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	200	200	200	200	-	-
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	300	300	250	300	300	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	400	520	-	-	-	-
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	200	240	240	-	-	-
PG [6 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60	60	60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	440	557	997	384	565	48	194	351	126	36	19	364
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	448	361	809	204	580	25	234	421	35	73	62	485
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	585	867	1452	367	1069	16	30	348	75	69	39	195
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	398	493	891	497	385	9	147	334	68	54	146	213
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	291	353	644	295	333	16	30	163	3	21	14	155
PG [6 Year Program(s)]	138	219	357	94	244	19	157	116	3	37	102	131

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	240	194	2015-16	0	2016-17	191	112	400000(FOUR LAKHS ONLY)	73

2015-16	240	234	2016-17	1	2017-18	233	489905(FOUR LAKHS EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIVE ONLY)	89
2016-17	190	190	2017-18	3	2018-19	193	646000(SIX LAKHS FORTY SIX THOUSAND ONLY)	70

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2013-14	200	200	2014-15	4	2016-17	184	88	423000(FOUR LAKHS TWENTY THREE THOUSAND ONLY)	94
2014-15	200	200	2015-16	5	2017-18	204	107	496508(FOUR LAKHS NINTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHT ONLY)	97
2015-16	200	200	2016-17	6	2018-19	204	82	650000(SIX LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY)	122

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2012-13	250	250	2013-14	0	2016-17	243	79	440000(FOUR LAKHS FORTY THOUSAND ONLY)	161
2013-14	300	300	2014-15	0	2017-18	291	97	499600(FOUR LAKHS NINTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED ONLY)	194
2014-15	300	300	2015-16	0	2018-19	250	114	657000(SIX LAKHS FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONLY)	135

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2015-16	639	531	2016-17	527	408	460000(FOUR LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND ONLY)	117
2016-17	520	498	2017-18	493	312	527524(FIVE LAKHS TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FOUR ONLY)	181

2017-18 520 498 2018-19 498 308 683400(SIX LAKHS EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ONLY) 189

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	292	196	2015-16	0	2016-17	196	127	475000(FOUR LAKHS SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND ONLY)	69
2015-16	200	198	2016-17	0	2017-18	195	132	566904(FIVE LAKHS SIXTY SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FOUR ONLY)	63
2016-17	240	240	2017-18	0	2018-19	240	171	621510(SIX LAKHS TWENTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TEN ONLY)	69

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2011-12	60	60	2016-17	58	37	400000(FOUR LAKHS ONLY)	21
2012-13	60	60	2017-18	60	42	618607(SIX LAKHS EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SEVEN ONLY)	18
2013-14	60	60	2018-19	60	49	743200(SEVEN LAKHS FORTY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED ONLY)	11

Ph.D Student Details

Part Time

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19)								
		Total Students						
Full Time		197						
Part Time		98						
	No. of Ph.D students graduat	ed (including Integrated Ph.D)						
	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17					
Full Time	45	31	25					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)									
Library	49724720 (Four Crore ninety Seven lakhs Twenty four thousand seven hundred and twenty only)	41513316 (Four Crore fifteen lakhs thirteen thousand three hundred and sixteen only)	33875180 (Three crore thirty eight lakhs seventy five thousand one hundred and eighty only)						
New Equipment for Laboratories	98679565 (Nine crore eighty six lakhs seventy nine thousand five hundred and sixty five only)	50978976 (Five crores nine lakhs seventy eight thousand nine hundred and seventy six only)	27158976 (Two crore seventy one lakhs fifty eight thousand nine hundred and seventy six)						
Engineering Workshops	10852000 (One Crore eight lakhs fifty two thousand only)	7284068 (Seventy two lakhs eighty four thousand and sixty eight only)	6828772 (Sixty eight lakhs twenty eight thousand seven hundred and seventy two only)						
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	127100037 (Twelve crore seventy one lakhs and thirty seven only)	100668292 (Ten crores six lakhs six ty eight thousand two hundred an d ninety two only)	39197566 (Three crore ninety one lakhs ninety seven thousand five hundred and sixty six only)						

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	1471367795 (One forty seven crore thirteen lakhs sixty seven thousand seven hundred ninety five only)	1272909233 (One twenty seven crores twenty nine lakhs nine thousand two hundred and thirty three)	789026284 (Seventy eight crores ninety lakhs twenty six thousand two hundred and eighty four only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	600962346 (Sixty crores nine lakhs sixty thousand three hundred and forty six only)	507443836 (Fifty crore seventy four lakhs forty three thousand eight hundred and thirty six only)	90827544 (Nine crore eight lakhs twenty seven thousand five hundred and forty four only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	23129161 (Two crores thirty one lakhs twenty nine thousand one hundred sixty one only)	17183225 (One crore seventy one lakhs eighty three thousand two hundred and twenty five only)	10342518 (One crore three lakhs forty two thousand five hundred an d eighteen only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings	
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings	